
SOUTH CAROLINA DIXIE YOUTH D2 AA COACH-PITCH STATE TOURNAMENT RECORDS 

(2019-2023) 

 
 

INDIVIDUAL BATTING – GAME 

 
HITS  –  4 

Owen Newell – Kingstree  (2023) 

Braxton Sightler – Gaston  (2023) 

Jaxon Wall – Powdersville  (2022) 

Thomas Watters – Powdersville (2022) 

Easton Chavis – Gaston  (2022) 

Landon Brucke – Westminster (2019) 

Chase Collins – Bamberg  (2019) 

Nahsiir Singleton – Bamberg  (2019) 

Carson Sumner – Bamberg  (2019) 

Braxxdon Wisher – Bamberg  (2019) 

Kenaz Wroten – Bamberg  (2019) 

Jack Carmichael – Latta  (2019) 

 

DOUBLES  -  3 

Jack Carmichael – Latta  (2019) 

 

TRIPLES  -  2 

Malachi Bohler – Honea Path  (2019) 

 

HOME RUNS  -  1 

Micah Taylor – Hampton  (2023) 

Byrce Harmon – Gaston  (2023) 

Braxton Sightler – Gaston  (2023) 

Jayden Stallings – Midland Valley (2022) 

AJ Elliott – Central/Clemson (2021) 
Camren Chinners – Georgetown (2021) 

Warren Wetternek – Cheraw  (2021) 

Trey Watts – Westminster  (2019) 

Kingston Cox – Lower Florence (2019) 

Jayvion Balthrope – CWC  (2019) 

Tanner Jones – CWC  (2019) 

Chase Collins – Bamberg  (2019) 

Nahsiir Singleton – Bamberg  (2019) 

Malachi Bohler – Honea Path  (2019) 

Darren Alford -Latta  (2019) 

Caden Hyatt – Latta  (2019) 

 
RUNS SCORED  -  4 

Easton Chavis – Gaston  (2022) 

Trennan Singleton – Gaston  (2022) 

Taylan Hollis – Gaffney  (2021) 

Chase Collins – Bamberg  (2019) 

Avery Ashley – Honea Path   (2019) 

 

R.B.I.’S  -  5 

Chase Collins – Bamberg  (2019) 

Tate Williamson – Latta  (2019) 

 

 

 

 

 

 



INDIVIDUAL BATTING  -  TOURNAMENT 

 
HITS  -  15 

Elijah Ard – Gaston  (2022) 

Jayce Edwards – Lower Florence (2019) 

 

DOUBLES  -  6 

Elijah Ard – Gaston  (2022) 

 

TRIPLES  -  2 

Jackson Hopkins – Powdersville (2023) 

Brock Barton – Lewisville  (2023) 

Jacob Jones – Latta   (2023) 

Jay’Ven Lee – Bamberg  (2023) 

Edwin Mathias – Bamberg  (2023) 

Turner Morris – Pamplico   (2022) 

Emory McIntyre – Central/Clemson (2021) 

Malachi Bohler – Honea Path  (2019) 

Darren Alford – Latta  (2019) 

 

HOME RUNS – 1 

Micah Taylor – Hampton   (2023) 

Braxton Sightler – Gaston  (2023) 

Bryce Harmon – Gaston  (2023) 

Jayden Stallings – Midland Valley (2022) 

AJ Elliott – Central/Clemson  (2021) 

Camren Chinners – Georgetown (2021) 

Warren Wetternek – Cheraw  (2021) 

Chase Collins – Bamberg  (2019) 

Nahsiir Singleton – Bamberg  (2019) 

Jayvion Balthrope – CWC  (2019) 

Tanner Jones – CWC   (2019) 

Malachi Bohler – Honea Path  (2019) 

Darren Alford – Latta  (2019) 

Caden Hyatt – Latta  (2019) 

Kingston Cox – Lower Florence (2019) 

Trey Watts – Westminster   (2019) 

 

 

RUNS SCORED  -  15 

Tristan Zingmark – Gaston  (2022) 

Trennan Singleton – Gaston  (2022) 

 

R.B.I.’S  -  13 

Elijah Ard – Gaston  (2022) 

 

BATTING AVERAGE – MINIMUM 8 AT BATS 

Jarred Duncan - .889 (8-9) – Westminster (2019) 

 

 

TEAM BATTING RECORDS  -  GAME 

 
HITS  -  34 

Bamberg   (2019) 

 

DOUBLES  -  6 

Gaston    (2022) 

 

TRIPLES  -  5 

Latta   (2019) 

 

 



HOME RUNS  -  2 

Gaston   (2023) 

Latta   (2019) 

   

HOME RUNS – GAME – TWO TEAMS –  2 

Gaston vs. Lake View (2023) 

Latta vs. St. George  (2019) 

 

RUNS SCORED  -   28 

Gaston   (2022) 

 

RUNS SCORED  –  (TWO TEAMS)  -  32 

Honea Path vs. Cayce West Columbia  (2019) 

   

R.B.I.’S  -  23 

Bamberg   (2019) 

 

RUNS IN ONE INNING  -  17 

Central/Clemson vs. Gaffney  (2021) 

 

 

TEAM BATTING RECORDS  -  TOURNAMENT 

 
HITS  - 109 

Gaston   (2022) 

 

DOUBLES  -  18 

Gaston   (2022) 

 

TRIPLES  -  7 

Latta   (2019) 

 

HOME RUNS  -  2 

Gaston    (2023) 

Latta   (2019) 

Cayce West Columbia (2019) 

Bamberg    (2019) 

 

RUNS SCORED  -  92 

Gaston   (2022) 

 

R.B.I.’S  -  58 

Honea Path  (2019) 

 

BATTING AVERAGE  –  MINIMUM 4 GAMES 

.608 – Latta  (2019) 

 

 

MISCELLANEOUS TOURNAMENT RECORDS 

 
MOST HOME RUNS  -  9   (2019) 

FEWEST HOME RUNS  -  1  (2022) 

MOST TOTAL HITS  -  696  (2019) 

MOST DOUBLES  -  79   (2019) 

MOST TRIPLES  -  16   (2019) 

MOST RUNS SCORED  -  404  (2019) 

MOST R.B.I.’S  -  303   (2019) 

MOST ONE-RUN GAMES  -  6  (2021) 

MOST EXTRA INNING GAMES  -  3 (2023) 

MOST DOUBLE PLAYS  -  7   (2019) 

 



LONGEST GAME  -  9 innings 

Gaston vs. Powdersville  (2023)  

 

DOUBLE PLAYS  -  GAME  -  2 

Honea Path vs. Lower Florence (2019) 

St. George vs. Gaston  (2019) 

 

DOUBLE PLAYS  -  TOURNAMENT  -  2 

Lower Florence   (2019) 

Honea Path    (2019) 

 

TRIPLE PLAYS  -  0 


